#### 508952457 01/06/2025

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI733825

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	REVOCATION OF LICENSE

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NANOMEDSURG, INC.	11/01/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	PTLNV, LLC, SERIES 7	
Street Address:	7575 Vegas Dr	
Internal Address:	Suite 150	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89128	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9226898

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8887268484

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4034445695

Email: davidguerra@internationalpatentgroup.com

**Correspondent Name:** David Guerra

Address Line 1: 1816 Crowchild Trail N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Calgary, CANADA T2M 3Y7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AP384-13
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Guerra
SIGNATURE:	David Guerra
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2025

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Revocation of License-Nanomedsurg#page1.tiff

**PATENT** REEL: 069826 FRAME: 0043 508952457

# AGREEMENT FOR REVOCATION OF EXCLUSIVE LICENSE BETWEEN PTLNV. LLC. SERIES 7 AND NANOMEDSURG. INC.

This AGREEMENT FOR REVOCATION OF EXCLUSIVE LICENSE BETWEEN PTLNV, LLC. SERIES 7 AND NANOMEDSURO, INC. (hereafter "Agreement") is made and entered as of the 1" day of November, 2019 by and between PTLNV, LLC, series seven (7), a Nevada limited liability company whose principal business address is 7575 Vegas Dr. Suite 150, Las Vegas, Nevada 89128 (hereafter "Licensor") and NanoMedSurg, Inc. a Nevada corporation whose principal business address is 7580 Las Vegas Blvd, Suite 366, Las Vegas, NV 89123 (hereafter "Licensee".)

## <u>RECITALS</u>

WHEREAS, Licensor is the owner of the following United States issued Patent:

United States Patent number 9226898, filed on November 16, 2010 by sole inventor Richard C.K. Ven titled "SUBMICRON PARTICLES FOR THE TREATMENT OF RADIATION DAMAGE IN PATIENTS" and issued on January 5, 2016, hereafter referred to as "Patent";

WHEREAS, Licensor and Licenses had executed an Exclusive License Agreement on September 4, 2018 to allow Licensee to use the claims of Patent as they related to and only to the medial indication of "Reduction of Perioperative Surgical Blood Loss" under certain financial conditions;

WHEREAS, Assignee has failed to fulfill the financial conditions:

NOW, THEREFORE, Licensee and Licensor both agree that Licensee shall return all rights obtained in the Exclusive License Agreement to Licensor, immediately, without condition, without reservation and therefore, the Exclusive License Agreement of September 4, 2018 is hereby completely revoked.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the dates set forth adjacent their respective signatures:

"Licensee'

Dated: NN 1, 2019 By:

NanoMedSurg, Inc.

Richard C.K. Yen, CEO

"Lisensor"

PTLNV, LLC, series seven (7)

Deted: hn1,2019 ps/20

Franny Yen, Manager of PTLNV, LLC, series seven (7)

PATENT REEL: 069826 FRAME: 0044

RECORDED: 01/06/2025